August 18
August 20
September 8
September 13

September |3
September 22
September 29
October b
October 13
October 20

October 27

November 3

November 10
November (7
November 24
December |

December 8

December 14
December [
December 22
December 29

12:15pm
B:1apm
3:30am
B:00pm-12:00am

3:30am
3:30am
3:30am
3:30am
3:30am
3:30am
4:00-7:00pm
3:30am
3:30pm-7:00pm
3:30am

all services
3:30amm
9:30am
3:30am
3:30am

TRD

3:30am
3:30am
3:30am

Keller UMC

Confirmation Schedule

September 2019-April 2020

YAC

YAC

Room 404
Offsite

Room 404
Room 404
Room 404
Room 404
Room 404
Room 404
Narthex

Room 404
Narthex

Room 404

Sanctuary

Room 404

Room 404
Room 404
Off-site

Room 404

Confirmation Parent/Student Meeting (required)
Confirmation Parent/Student Meeting (required)
Welcome/Class Orientation (Youth Activity Center-YAC)
Lock-out

Main Event/IHOP/Secret Activity

Who is God?

Who is Jesus?

Who is the Holy Spirit?

The Bible-Canonization

New Testament/Trunk or Treat team planning
What is a Christian?

Trunk or Treat Work Day

Prayer-Part |

Trunk or Treat Mini Golf Course

Prayer-Part 2

Children's Sabbath/Group Worship Service Day
Salvation

No Confirmation-Thanksgiving Holiday

Advent

Gifts of Christmas

Neighbaring Church Visit

Guest Speaker-TBD

No Confirmation-Christmas Holiday

No Confirmation-New Year's Holiday



January a
January 12
January 13
January 26
February 2
February 8-9

February |6
February 23
March |
March 8
March la

March 22

March 23
April 5

April 12
April 19
April 25-26

3:30am
3:30am
3:30am
3:30am
5:30am
THD

3:30am
3:30am
5:30am
3:30am
3:30am

9:30am

3:30am
3:30am
9:30am
3:30am

all services

Room 404
Room 404
Room 404
Room 404
Room 404
Sky Ranch

Room 404
Room 404

Sanctuary

Room 404

Room 404
Room 404

Room 404
Room 404
Room 404
Room 404

Sanctuary

John Wesley

(uadrilateral

Grace & Perfection

Free Will and the Omnipresence of God

Group Service Day at KUMEC

Confirmation Retreat (highly encouraged to attend)
Worship/Service
Holy Communion/Baptism and Confirmation
Pastor 1 & A
Lord's Prayer
Student Lead Worship Service

Guest Speaker-Kathy Ezell

Creeds (Apostles’ Creed/Nicene Creed)

Warship Service Day (service opportunity as a group)

No Confirmation-Spring Break

The General Rules//John Wesley's

Rules for Christian Living

Picture Day

Sharing Your Faith with Others/Covenant Membership Vows
Picture Day

Luest Speaker-Kathy Ezell

Student Small Group Question and Answer

Easter-No Confirmation

Reception/Confirmation Parent Meeting (required)

Confirmation Weekend



