Keller UMC Confirmation Schedule September 2019-April 2020

August 18	12:15pm	YAC	Confirmation Parent/Student Meeting (required)
August 20	6:15pm	YAC	Confirmation Parent/Student Meeting (required)
September 8	9:30am	Room 404	Welcome/Class Orientation (Youth Activity Center-YAC)
September 13	6:00pm-12:00am	Offsite	Lock-out
			Main Event/IHOP/Secret Activity
September 15	9:30am	Room 404	Who is God?
September 22	9:30am	Room 404	Who is Jesus?
September 29	9:30am	Room 404	Who is the Holy Spirit?
October 6	9:30am	Room 404	The Bible-Canonization
October 13	9:30am	Room 404	New Testament/Trunk or Treat team planning
October 20	9:30am	Room 404	What is a Christian?
	4:00-7:00pm	Narthex	Trunk or Treat Work Day
October 27	9:30am	Room 404	Prayer-Part 1
	3:30pm-7:00pm	Narthex	Trunk or Treat Mini Golf Course
November 3	3:30pm-7:00pm 9:30am	Narthex Room 404	Trunk or Treat Mini Golf Course Prayer-Part 2
November 3			
	9:30am	Room 404	Prayer-Part 2
November 10	9:30am all services	Room 404 Sanctuary	Prayer-Part 2 Children's Sabbath/Group Worship Service Day
November 10 November 17	9:30am all services 9:30amm	Room 404 Sanctuary	Prayer-Part 2 Children's Sabbath/Group Worship Service Day Salvation
November 10 November 17 November 24	9:30am all services 9:30amm 9:30am	Room 404 Sanctuary Room 404	Prayer-Part 2 Children's Sabbath/Group Worship Service Day Salvation No Confirmation-Thanksgiving Holiday
November 10 November 17 November 24 December 1	9:30am all services 9:30amm 9:30am 9:30am	Room 404 Sanctuary Room 404 Room 404	Prayer-Part 2 Children's Sabbath/Group Worship Service Day Salvation No Confirmation-Thanksgiving Holiday Advent
November 10 November 17 November 24 December 1 December 8	9:30am all services 9:30amm 9:30am 9:30am	Room 404 Sanctuary Room 404 Room 404 Room 404	Prayer-Part 2 Children's Sabbath/Group Worship Service Day Salvation No Confirmation-Thanksgiving Holiday Advent Gifts of Christmas
November 10 November 17 November 24 December 1 December 8 December 14	9:30am all services 9:30amm 9:30am 9:30am 9:30am	Room 404 Sanctuary Room 404 Room 404 Room 404 Off-site	Prayer-Part 2 Children's Sabbath/Group Worship Service Day Salvation No Confirmation-Thanksgiving Holiday Advent Gifts of Christmas Neighboring Church Visit
November 10 November 17 November 24 December 1 December 8 December 14 December 15	9:30am all services 9:30amm 9:30am 9:30am 9:30am TBD	Room 404 Sanctuary Room 404 Room 404 Room 404 Off-site	Prayer-Part 2 Children's Sabbath/Group Worship Service Day Salvation No Confirmation-Thanksgiving Holiday Advent Gifts of Christmas Neighboring Church Visit Guest Speaker-TBD

January 5	9:30am	Room 404	John Wesley
January 12	9:30am	Room 404	Quadrilateral
January 19	9:30am	Room 404	Grace & Perfection
January 26	9:30am	Room 404	Free Will and the Omnipresence of God
February 2	9:30am	Room 404	Group Service Day at KUMC
February 8-9	TBD	Sky Ranch	Confirmation Retreat (highly encouraged to attend)
			Worship/Service
			Holy Communion/Baptism and Confirmation
			Pastor Q & A
			Lord's Prayer
			Student Lead Worship Service
February 16	9:30am	Room 404	Guest Speaker-Kathy Ezell
February 23	9:30am	Room 404	Creeds (Apostles' Creed/Nicene Creed)
March 1	9:30am	Sanctuary	Worship Service Day (service opportunity as a group)
March 8	9:30am		No Confirmation-Spring Break
March 15	9:30am	Room 404	The General Rules//John Wesley's Rules for Christian Living
		Room 404	Picture Day
March 22	9:30am	Room 404	Sharing Your Faith with Others/Covenant Membership Vows
			Picture Day
March 29	9:30am	Room 404	Guest Speaker-Kathy Ezell
April 5	9:30am	Room 404	Student Small Group Question and Answer
April 12	9:30am	Room 404	Easter-No Confirmation
April 19	9:30am	Room 404	Reception/Confirmation Parent Meeting (required)
April 25-26	all services	Sanctuary	Confirmation Weekend